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MTRL & SUBS Labor Hours GC Cost Total Cost

Hourly rate $280.00 $227.00 $227.00 $181.00 $206.00 $141.00 $181.00 $116.00 $206.00 $99.00 $141.00 $170.00 $116.00 $99.00

Task ID A. Preconstruction Phase Services 

1 Meetings & Site Investigation 

1.1 PRWC Board Meetings 6                      6                      6                      6                          24                 4,230$                    4,230$                            

1.2 TAC Meetings 9                      9                      9                      9                          36                 6,345$                    6,345$                            

1.3 Team Meetings 18                          18                    36                    36                    36                        144               25,380$                  25,380$                          

1.4 Funding Agency Meetings 6                      6                      12                    12                        12                                8                             56                 8,196$                    8,196$                            

1.5 Building Department Meetings 6                      6                      12                    12                        36                 6,012$                    6,012$                            

1.6 Site Visits // Coordination 4                      8                      8                      16                    8                      8                          8                      60                 10,284$                  10,284$                          

1.7 Public Outreach Support 4                            4                      8                      12                    12                        16                    36                           92                 11,976$                  11,976$                          

1.8 Schedule Review Meetings 8                      16                    16                    16                        16                    8                      8                      88                 14,680$                  14,680$                          

1.9 Design Review Meetings 8                            8                      16                    16                    32                    16                    16                        16                    8                      8                      144               24,304$                  24,304$                          

1.10 Cost Estimate, VE, Constructability Review Meetings 8                            8                      16                    16                    40                    16                    16                        16                    8                      6                      6                                  6                             162               26,614$                  26,614$                          

1.11 Misc. Meetings 10                    10                    10                    10                        10                    10                    2                      6                                  6                             74                 11,730$                  11,730$                          

Subtotal - Meetings & Site Investigation -                  38                          87                    137                  40                    88                    153                  153                      66                    50                    16                    8                      24                                56                           -                  916               149,751$                149,751$                        

2 PMIS and Project Manual

2.1 Develop PMIS 2                      16                          24                    32                    24                    80                    120                  120                      8                      16                    24                           466               73,184$                  73,184$                          

2.2 PMIS Reporting 18                          36                    72                    144                  144                      36                    18                           468               73,404$                  73,404$                          

2.3 Develop Project Manual 2                      16                          24                    72                    8                      120                  120                      8                      16                    24                           410               65,328$                  65,328$                          

2.4 Update Project Manual 2                      12                    24                    48                        8                      94                 13,330$                  13,330$                          

Subtotal - PMIS and Project Manual 4                      50                          86                    188                  24                    88                    408                  432                      -                  60                    -                  32                    -                              66                           -                  1,438            225,246$                225,246$                        

3 Project Schedule Development 

3.1 CPM Schedule - 30% Documents 2                            4                      8                      8                      8                          8                      32                    4                      74                 12,026$                  12,026$                          

3.2 CPM Schedule - 60% Documents 2                            4                      8                      8                      8                          8                      24                    4                      66                 10,898$                  10,898$                          

3.3 CPM Schedule - 90% Documents 2                            4                      8                      8                      8                          8                      24                    4                      66                 10,898$                  10,898$                          

3.4 Review/Update CPM Schedules (30%, 60%, 90%) 2                            4                      8                      4                      4                      8                          8                      8                      46                 8,062$                    8,062$                            

3.5 Final GMP Schedule 2                      2                            4                      8                      4                      8                          8                      8                      44                 7,798$                    7,798$                            

Subtotal - Project Schedule Development 2                      10                          20                    40                    4                      -                  32                    40                        40                    -                  96                    12                    -                              -                         -                  296               49,682$                  49,682$                          

4 Project Planning and Design 

4.1 30% Documents - Specification and Drawing Reviews 2                            2                      24                    16                    80                    16                    8                          8                      8                      4                      4                                  15,000            172               27,236$                  42,236$                          

4.2 30% Documents -  Review Package (VE, Constructability, Risks, Coordination) 4                            4                      16                    8                      16                    8                          8                      4                      68                 11,656$                  11,656$                          

4.3 60% Documents - Specification and Drawing Reviews 2                            2                      24                    8                      80                    16                    8                          8                      8                      4                      4                                  15,000            164               25,588$                  40,588$                          

4.4 60% Documents -  Review Package (VE, Constructability, Risks, Coordination) 4                            4                      16                    8                      60                    16                    8                          8                      8                      4                      15,000            136               21,764$                  36,764$                          

4.5 90% Documents - Specification and Drawing Reviews 2                            2                      16                    8                      80                    16                    8                          8                      8                      4                      4                                  15,000            156               24,140$                  39,140$                          

4.6 90% Documents -  Review Package (VE, Constructability, Risks, Coordination) 4                            4                      16                    8                      60                    16                    8                          8                      8                      4                      15,000            136               21,764$                  36,764$                          

4.7 100% Documents - Specification and Drawing Reviews 2                            2                      16                    8                      80                    16                    8                          8                      8                      4                      4                                  156               24,140$                  24,140$                          

Subtotal - Project Planning and Design -                  20                          20                    128                  64                    440                  112                  56                        48                    56                    -                  28                    16                                -                         75,000            988               156,288$                231,288$                        

5 Project Cost Estimates

5.1 Prepare Cost Estimate - 30% Documents 2                            4                      8                      16                    200                  24                    24                        12                    8                      8                      4                      310               46,506$                  46,506$                          

5.2 Prepare Cost Estimate - 60% Documents 2                            4                      8                      16                    200                  24                    24                        12                    8                      8                      4                      310               46,506$                  46,506$                          

5.3 Identify Long-Lead or Special Order Items 8                      8                      8                      8                          8                      8                      48                 8,248$                    8,248$                            

5.4 Permit Determinations 4                      8                      8                      8                          8                      36                 6,380$                    6,380$                            

5.5 Prepare Cost Estimate - 90% Documents 2                      2                            4                      8                      16                    200                  24                    24                        8                      8                      8                      4                      308               46,242$                  46,242$                          

5.6 Identify Long-Lead or Special Order Items 8                      8                      8                      8                          8                      8                      48                 8,248$                    8,248$                            

5.7 Permit Determinations 4                      8                      8                      8                          8                      36                 6,380$                    6,380$                            

Subtotal - Project Cost Estimates 2                      6                            20                    56                    64                    600                  104                  104                      64                    24                    40                    12                    -                              -                         -                  1,096            168,510$                168,510$                        

6 Bid Package and GMP Development 

6.1 Develop Bid Packages 16                          8                      64                    16                    16                    60                        24                    8                      4                                  216               36,384$                  36,384$                          

6.2 Prepare RFP Package and Advertise 8                            40                    80                    16                    16                    40                    80                        16                    8                      4                                  308               52,000$                  52,000$                          

6.3 Pre-Bid Site Visits / Meetings 16                          8                      32                    16                    16                    16                        16                    120               22,584$                  22,584$                          

6.4 Receive Bids 8                            8                      16                    16                    16                        8                      72                 12,072$                  12,072$                          

6.5 Review/Analyze Bids and Recommendations 8                            8                      48                    16                    24                    16                    24                        8                      6                                  4                             162               27,420$                  27,420$                          

6.6 GMP Proposal 8                            8                      40                    8                      16                    24                        8                      6                                  118               19,688$                  19,688$                          

6.7 GMP Review Meetings 8                            8                      32                    8                      16                    24                        16                    8                      6                                  126               21,536$                  21,536$                          

6.8 Final GMP Assembly 4                      8                            24                    40                    8                      40                    40                        8                      8                      4                                  4                             188               32,452$                  32,452$                          

Subtotal - Bid Package and GMP Development 4                      80                          112                  352                  88                    40                    176                  284                      88                    48                    -                  -                  30                                8                             -                  1,310            224,136$                224,136$                        

7 Other Items

7.1 Insurance 18,270            -                -$                        18,270$                          

7.2 Preconstruction Phase Contingency 60,900            -                -$                        60,900$                          

Subtotal - Other Items -                  -                         -                  -                  -                  -                  -                  -                       -                  -                  -                  -                  -                              -                         79,170            -                -$                        79,170.39$                     

Preconstruction Phase Services Subtotal 12                    204                        345                  901                  284                  1,256               985                  1,069                   306                  238                  152                  92                    70                                130                        154,170          6,044            973,613$                1,127,783.39$                

FEE - 8% 90,222.67$                     

TOTAL PRECON SERVICES 1,218,006$                     

Polk Regional Water Cooperative

West Polk LFA - Water Treatment Facility and Well Field

Florida Water Partners

CMAR Preconstruction Phase Services Proposal

tmanning
Highlight
West Polk LFA - Water Treatment Facility and Well Field
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MTRL & SUBS Labor Hours GC Cost Total Cost

Hourly rate $227.00 $181.00 $206.00 $141.00 $206.00 $181.00 $152.00 $116.00 $206.00 $181.00 $143.00 $99.00 $141.00 $99.00

Task ID A. Preconstruction Phase Services 

1 Meetings & Site Investigation 

1.1 PRWC Board Meetings 8                    8                       1,648$                   1,648$                          

1.2 TAC Meetings 8                    8                       1,648$                   1,648$                          

1.3 Team Meetings 40                   40                     8,240$                   8,240$                          

1.4 Funding Agency Meetings 4                    4                       824$                      824$                             

1.5 Building Department Meetings -                    -$                       -$                              

1.6 Site Visits // Coordination 16                   16                   24                   24                   24                   104                   20,200$                 20,200$                         

1.7 Public Outreach Support 8                           8                       792$                      792$                             

1.8 Schedule Review Meetings 16                   16                     2,256$                   2,256$                          

1.9 Design Review Meetings 8                    40                   40                       40                   128                   24,376$                 24,376$                         

1.10 Cost Estimate, VE, Constructability Review Meetings 24                   24                   48                     9,888$                   9,888$                          

1.11 Misc. Meetings 8                    40                   40                   88                     18,296$                 18,296$                         

Subtotal - Meetings & Site Investigation 32                   -                 80                   24                   188                 -                 40                       -                     64                   -                 -                 -                 16                   8                           -                 452                   88,168$                 88,168$                         

2 PMIS and Project Manual

2.1 Develop PMIS 4                    4                       824$                      824$                             

2.2 PMIS Reporting 4                    4                       824$                      824$                             

2.3 Develop Project Manual 4                    4                       824$                      824$                             

2.4 Update Project Manual 4                    4                       824$                      824$                             

Subtotal - PMIS and Project Manual -                 -                 -                 -                 16                   -                 -                     -                     -                 -                 -                 -                 -                 -                        -                 16                     3,296$                   3,296$                          

3 Project Schedule Development 

3.1 CPM Schedule - 30% Documents 4                    24                   28                     4,208$                   4,208$                          

3.2 CPM Schedule - 60% Documents 4                    16                   20                     3,080$                   3,080$                          

3.3 CPM Schedule - 90% Documents 2                    4                    8                    14                     2,406$                   2,406$                          

3.4 Review/Update CPM Schedules (30%, 60%, 90%) 4                    20                   24                     3,644$                   3,644$                          

3.5 Final GMP Schedule 4                    8                    12                     1,952$                   1,952$                          

Subtotal - Project Schedule Development 2                    -                 -                 -                 20                   -                 -                     -                     -                 -                 -                 -                 76                   -                        -                 98                     15,290$                 15,290$                         

4 Project Planning and Design 

4.1 30% Documents - Specification and Drawing Reviews 2                    16                   20                   16                   54                     11,166$                 11,166$                         

4.2 30% Documents -  Review Package (VE, Constructability, Risks, Coordination) 8                    6                    8                    4                    26                     4,966$                   4,966$                          

4.3 60% Documents - Specification and Drawing Reviews 16                   32                   20                   68                     14,008$                 14,008$                         

4.4 60% Documents -  Review Package (VE, Constructability, Risks, Coordination) 4                    8                    12                   40                   8                    72                     14,136$                 14,136$                         

4.5 90% Documents - Specification and Drawing Reviews 8                    20                   8                    36                     7,416$                   7,416$                          

4.6 90% Documents -  Review Package (VE, Constructability, Risks, Coordination) 4                    8                    12                   16                   8                    48                     9,192$                   9,192$                          

4.7 100% Documents - Specification and Drawing Reviews 16                   16                   4                    36                     7,416$                   7,416$                          

Subtotal - Project Planning and Design 10                   -                 80                   30                   152                 -                 -                     -                     68                   -                 -                 -                 -                 -                        -                 340                   68,300$                 68,300$                         

5 Project Cost Estimates

5.1 Prepare Cost Estimate - 30% Documents 4                    8                    120                 40                   20                   192                   31,836$                 31,836$                         

5.2 Prepare Cost Estimate - 60% Documents 4                    8                    100                 40                   20                   172                   29,016$                 29,016$                         

5.3 Identify Long-Lead or Special Order Items 16                   8                    24                     3,904$                   3,904$                          

5.4 Permit Determinations 2                    2                       412$                      412$                             

5.5 Prepare Cost Estimate - 90% Documents 4                    8                    80                   20                   10                   122                   20,016$                 20,016$                         

5.6 Identify Long-Lead or Special Order Items 4                    4                    8                       1,388$                   1,388$                          

5.7 Permit Determinations 2                    2                       412$                      412$                             

Subtotal - Project Cost Estimates 12                   -                 24                   320                 116                 -                 -                     -                     50                   -                 -                 -                 -                 -                        -                 522                   86,984$                 86,984$                         

6 Bid Package and GMP Development 

6.1 Develop Bid Packages 8                    60                   80                       10                   158                   24,446$                 24,446$                         

6.2 Prepare RFP Package and Advertise 8                    20                   40                   40                       10                   118                   19,806$                 19,806$                         

6.3 Pre-Bid Site Visits / Meetings 8                    8                         16                     2,576$                   2,576$                          

6.4 Receive Bids 8                    8                         4                    20                     2,972$                   2,972$                          

6.5 Review/Analyze Bids and Recommendations 4                    24                   24                       52                     8,636$                   8,636$                          

6.6 GMP Proposal 4                    16                   16                       36                     6,060$                   6,060$                          

6.7 GMP Review Meetings 16                   16                       32                     5,152$                   5,152$                          

6.8 Final GMP Assembly 2                    8                    8                         18                     3,030$                   3,030$                          

Subtotal - Bid Package and GMP Development 26                   -                 20                   -                 180                 -                 -                     200                     -                 -                 -                 24                   -                 -                        -                 450                   72,678$                 72,678$                         

7 Other Items

7.1 Insurance 5,832              -                    -$                       5,832$                          

7.2 Preconstruction Phase Contingency 19,439            -                    -$                       19,439$                         

Subtotal - Other Items -                 -                 -                 -                 -                 -                 -                     -                     -                 -                 -                 -                 -                 -                        25,271            -                    -$                       25,271.03$                    

Preconstruction Phase Services Subtotal 82                   -                 204                 374                 672                 -                 40                       200                     182                 -                 -                 24                   92                   8                           25,271            1,878                334,716$               359,987.03$                  

FEE - 8% 28,798.96$                    

                 TOTAL PRECON SERVICES 388,786$                       

Polk Regional Water Cooperative

West Polk LFA - Transmission Lines

Florida Water Partners

CMAR Preconstruction Phase Services Proposal

tmanning
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West Polk LFA - Transmission Lines


